

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 20 OF 2026

Kumar Properties and Promoters

Private Limited

.....APPLICANT

: **VERSUS** :

Mrs. Rifat Asif Somjee & Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

Mr. Amar C. Kacheria with Mr. Rishabh Dhanuka, Ms. Mahima Shah, Mr. V. Shetty and Ms. Khushi N. i/b. Agarwal and Dhanuka, for the Applicant.

Mr. Pradip R. Kadam, for Respondent Nos.11 and 12.

CORAM : **SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : **28 JANUARY 2026.**

P.C :

1) Mr. Kadam submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos.11 and 12 and requests for time.

2) In the meantime, issue court notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 10 returnable on 10 February 2026. Hamdust granted. List on **16 February 2026.**

[**SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**]

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.01.29
11:06:23
+0530